
ICMR-National Institute of Cholera & Enteric Diseases 

P-33, C.I.T.  Road, Scheme –XM, Beliaghata 

Kolkata – 700 010 
 

                                       CORRIGENDUM 

Extended of Last date  submission of Bid 

No. D-2/Equipment 2017-18(Part III)     Dated – 31.10.2017 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Code No. Name of the 

Instruments 

Qty. Estimated 

cost of the 

equipment 

(Rs.) 

EMD 

 

 

(Rs.) 

Last date 

of 

submissio

n of bid 

(up to 

1.30 PM) 

 

Date of 

opening 

(3.00 PM) 

1 D-2/Equipment 2017-

18 (32) 

Ultracentrifuge 1 

No. 

50,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 20.11.2017 

instead of  

13.11.2017 

20.11.2017 

instead of  

13.11.2017 

 

No. D-2/Equipment 2017-18(Part I) & (Part II)     

Terms & Conditions :  

Point 8 :  

Guarantee/Warranty: As specified in the Technical Specification for each equipment. 

No. D-2/Equipment 2017-18(Part I)       

Sl. 

No 

 

Tender Code No. 

 

Name of the 

Instrument 

 

Qty. 

 

Last date of 

submission 

of bid 

(upto 1.30 

PM) 

 

Date of 

opening 

(3.00 PM) 

1 D-2/ Equipment 2017-18 (3) Nanodrop /Micro UV 

Spectrophotometer  

2 Kept on hold and  the new processing 

information date will be declared in our 

website 

www.niced.org.in 

2 D-2/ Equipment 2017-18 (11) Biological safety 

cabinet  

3 

 

** Other terms & conditions and specifications will remain unchanged. 

        Administrative Officer 

        for Director 


